

Arjun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.8805 OF 2023

Shri. Vinayak Dajiba Shitole ...Petitioners
(Since deceased through LRs)
a. Shri. Vitthal Vinayak Shitole (son) & Ors.

V/s.

Smt. Samabai Vitthal Jagtap ...Respondents
(Since deceased through legal heirs)
1a. Shri. Kantilal Vitthal Jagtap
(Since deceased through legal heirs)
1a.1 Smt. Malan Kantilal Jagtap (wife) & Ors.

Mr. Sudhir Sadavarte, for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : SEPTEMBER 13, 2023**

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Sadavarte, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners.
- 2.** Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 8th November 2023.
- 3.** In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioners to serve the Respondents by private notice and shall file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]