

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.8805 OF 2023

Vinayak Dajiba Shitole (Deceased through LRs) and ...Petitioners
Another

Versus

Samabai Vitthal Jagtap (Deceased through LRs) and ...Respondents
Others

Mr. Sudhir Sadavarte, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026

VISHAL
SUBHASH
PAREKAR

Digitally signed by
VISHAL SUBHASH
PAREKAR
Date: 2026.01.19
20:29:04 +0530

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioners to take steps against unserved Respondents within a period of two weeks, failing which this Court will consider dismissing the Petition against the unserved Respondents.
2. Stand over to 18th February, 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]