

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8805 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4239 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4242 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4241 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4249 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4253 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.4259 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8805 OF 2023

Vinayak Dajiba Shitole (Deceased)
Through Legal Representatives & Anr.

...Petitioners/
Applicants

Versus

Samabai Vitthal Jagtap (Deceased)
Through Legal Representatives & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Sudhir Sadavarte for the Petitioners/Applicants

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 1, 2026

P. C. :

1. Await service. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]